## Attachment D Proposition 47 Local Advisory Committee Membership Roster

Lead Public Agency: El Dorado County Probation

Individual Name	Job Title	Agency/Organization
John Bachman, PhD	Licensed Psychologist	Community Health Center
Terri L. Stratton, MPH	Executive Director	Community Health Center
Salina Drennan	CATC III, Supervising Health Ed Coordinator	El Dorado County HHSA – Alcohol and Drug
John Schumacher	Justice Services Supervisor	El Dorado County HHSA - Behavioral Health
Lynnan Svensson	Nursing Program Manager	El Dorado County HHSA – Public Health
Jim Abram	Chairman	Mental Health Commission
Brian J. Richart	Chief Probation Officer	El Dorado County Probation
Steve Heggen	Deputy Chief Probation Officer	El Dorado County Probation
Andrew Craven	Deputy Chief Probation Officer	El Dorado County Probation
Kathleen Hennings	Supervising Deputy Probation Officer	El Dorado County Probation
Julie Wyatt	Consultant	El Dorado County Probation
Sanford Robinson	Program Director	Progress House Inc
Christopher Croft	Executive Director	Tahoe Youth & Family Services
Geoff Peabody	Board Member	Tree House Ministries Inc
Stephanie Questo		System Impacted
Mindi Merrill		System Impacted
Derek Denega		System Impacted
Joshua Lyannas		System Impacted